CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2017

CALL TO ORDER - 7:30 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MAY 16, 2017 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF MAY 2, 2017 MINUTES
- 5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. ACTION ITEMS
 - A. RESOLUTION #8, SERIES OF 2017 (AGREEMENT FOR FINANCIAL PLAN, COST OF SERVICE AND RATE DESIGN STUDY FOR ELECTRICAL RATES) SCOTT MOORE.
 - B. RESOLUTION #9, SERIES OF 2017 (AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF YUMA ELECTRICAL RUES AND REGULATIONS CONCERNING INTERCONNECTION) SCOTT MOORE.
 - C. PUBLIC HEARING ON SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FOR THE WEST YUMA COUNTY CHAMBER LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
 - D. LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL FOR MAIN EVENT INC DBA MAIN EVENT LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
 - E. RESOLUTION #10, SERIES OF 2017 (ADOPTING AN AGREEMENT FOR CONCESSIONS SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF YUMA AND THE YUMA BASEBALL ORGANIZATION) SCOTT MOORE.
 - F. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
 - G. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 SCOTT MOORE.
- 7. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS
- 8. REPORTS

CITY MANAGER, SCOTT MOORE

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JONATHON LYNCH

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

9. ADJOURNMENT